
ATHLETIC COUNCIL MEETING January 16, 2013 – Agenda item 10.0 
 

 

SECTION VI PRE-SEASON REPORT  
SOFTBALL 2013 

Chairperson: Mark Kruzynski & Dan Brooks 
January 2013 

 

 
Committee members (voting*)   
Chairman 
Mark Kruzynski, Medina High School, Two Mustang Dr., Medina,  14103 
W: 585-798-3781  Fax: 585-798-2787 C:  716-598-1073 mkruzynski@medinacsd.org 
Co-Chairman 
Dan Brooks,   H:  372-0248   C: 801-5063  sectionalsoftball@live.com  
 

Buffalo Deborah Matos* City Honors W: 816-3900 H/C: 316-4839 dmatos@buffaloschools.org 
CCAA  Dan Brooks*   see above 
Div. I John Sliwa Dunkirk W: 366-9300  C: 785-5328 jsliwa@dunkirk.wnyric.org 
Div. II Ken Balling Cass. Valley C: 485-6890 H: 952-9248 kballing@cvcs.wnyric.org 
Div. III TBA  
Div. IV Jan Warren North Collins C: 860-6829 H: 337-3552 jmwarren114@aol.com 
ECIC Jay Hall*  Tonawanda W: 695-9233  C: 481-1587 Jjh4545@wzrd.com 
Div. I  Debby Schruefer  Frontier W: 926-1730, x3134  C: 445-8521  dschru@roadrunner.com  
Div. II Chris Durr Will East  C: 316-3892 cdurr@williamsvillek12.org 
Div. III Dan Seelig Depew H: 585-591-2056 C: 474-1417 dseelig@depew.wnyric.org 
Div. IV  Dave Hehr Cleve Hill W: 836-7200 x6104  H: 681-9806  dhehr@clevehill.org 
NFL Matt Chimera*  Ken West H:  877-4801   C: 609-1854 mchimera@kenton.k12.ny.us 
NO Gary Parisi  
 
At-Large Representatives: 
 Mike Chatelle Amherst W: 362-4100 C: 206-1603 mchatelle@amherst.k12.ny.us 
 James Craig – NF Umpires Assoc. C: 316-0147  buffump1@aol.com 
 
Committee meeting date(s)  
 
 
Number of Schools Participating/ Sectional Alignments 
7 classes: AA: 12 schools, A1: 9 schools, A2: 9 schools, B1: 15 schools, B2: 14 schools, C: 19 
schools, D: 10 schools 
 
Changes in Policy/Practice for the upcoming season 
The softball committee would like to request that the Section VI office purchase a website for softball, 
similar to girls soccer, girls basketball, and field hockey 
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Rule Changes for 2012-13 
Not known at this time. 
 
Post Season Information  
 

 
 
Respectfully submitted 12/7/12  Updated 1/9/13) 
Mark Kruzynski & Dan Brooks, Section VI Softball Sportchairs 

 

SOFTBALL Co-Chairpersons: Mark Kruzynski (w) 585-798-2710  Dan Brooks (C) 716-801-5063           
League Cut-Off  Thurs. May 16  7:00pm 
Seeding Meeting  Thurs. May 16  7:00pm Depew HS  
Pre-Quarters A, B Sat. May 18 May 19 11am Higher Seed- 11am (Rain Date: Sun. 11am ) 
 AA, C, D Tues. May 21 May 22 Higher Seed- 4:45pm 
Quarter Finals A, B Tues. May 21 May 22 Higher Seed- 4:45pm 
 AA,C,D Fri. May 24 May 25 11am Higher Seed- 4:45pm (Rain Date: Sat. 11am) 
Semi-Finals A,B Fri. May 24 May 25 11am Higher Seed- 4:45pm (Rain Date: Sat. 11am) 
 AA, C, D Tues. May 28 May 29 Higher Seed- 4:45pm 
Finals A,B Wed. May 29 May 30 TBA 
 AA,C,D Sat. June 1 June 2 11am Sunshine Park, West Seneca Times  TBA 
Crossover A,B Sat. June 1 June 2 11am Sunshine Park, West Seneca Times  TBA 
Regionals AA,A,B Tues. June 4  Section 5  TBA 
 C,D Tues. June 4  Section 6  TBA 
States All Sat. June 8  Adirondack Sport Complex, Queensbury (Sec. 2) 

http://www.nysphsaa.org/championships/datessites.asp     
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